Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Parking Authority Declaration 2020 (No 22)

Disallowable instrument DI2020-78

made under the

Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Regulation 2017, s 33 (Parking Authorities)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Road Transport (Safety and Traffic Management) Parking Authority Declaration 2020 (No 22).*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 May 2020.

3 Declaration

I declare **Canberra Airport Pty Ltd** to be a parking authority for the area of:

Section 1 in the division of Canberra Airport.

Note: Areas within Section 1 in the suburb of Canberra Airport include Canberra Airport Precinct, Brindabella Business Park, Fairbairn Precinct, Majura Office Park and Majura Park Shopping Precinct. These areas within Section 1 are not exhaustive.

Ben Ponton Road Transport Authority 29 April 2020